LARESOLUTN2004\Northcrest Highland Arca Drainage Impv Project---change order 6.doc
RESOLUTION NO. 2004-_7 R

A resolution authorizing the Director of Public Works to execute Change Order
Number 6 for the Northcrest Highland Area Drainage Improvements Project to
provide for re-grading and re-sloping ditches, installing pipe to ditches greater than
36” deep, adding yard iniets, re-pouring parts of concrete drives to eiiminate ponding,
and changing other miscellaneous items in the amount of $129,297.40, which will bring
the total contract amount to $4,706,571.65; and declaring an effective date.

On April 16, 2002, by Resolution No. 2002-65R, the City Council authorized Change Order No. 1 to
the City of Victoria’s contract with King Isles, Inc., to increase the amount of the contract by $164,872.50,
bringing the total contract price to $4,254,160.55.

On January 7, 2003, by Resolution No. 2003-6R, the City Council authorized Change Orders 2 and 3
to the City of Victoria’s contract with King Isles, Inc., to increase the amount of the contract by $160,106.05,
bringing the total contract price to $4,414,266.60.

On September 16, 2003, by Resolution No. 2003-144R, the City Council authorized Change Order No.
5 to the City of Victoria’s contract with King Isles, Inc., to increase the amount of the contract by $151,226.65,
bringing the total contract price to $4,577,274.25.

THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VICTORIA,
TEXAS:

L.

The Director of Public Works is authorized to execute Change Order Number 6 to the Northcrest
Highland Area Drainage Improvements Project, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” to provide for re-
grading and re-sloping ditches, installing pipe to ditches greater than 36” deep, adding yard inlets, re-pouring
parts of concrete drives to eliminate ponding, and changing other miscellaneous items in the amount of
$129,297.40, which will bring the total contract amount to $4,706,571.65, with minor changes as approved by
the City Attorney.

2.
The Director of the Department of Public Works is authorized to execute further change orders in
amounts authorized by Tex. Local Government Code §252.048.

3.
This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED, this the 6" day of January, 2004.
AYES: 6
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0
APPROVED AND AR@#s

DAVID ATMAR Sh City Attorney

Distribution: Legal Department \
Department of Public Works Copies Sent:  JANUARY 13, 2004




